## BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, WADE, STAMPER

Resolution recognizing Chris Goller for his work and investment over the last five years in the city of Milwaukee, as Regional Market President of PNC Bank.

## WHEREAS,

## **CHRIS GOLLER**

has guided thoughtful investments in the City of Milwaukee, making PNC Bank a key resource and supporter of numerous catalytic projects which have helped fuel the ongoing growth and redevelopment of the city; and

WHEREAS, Chris Goller and his team at PNC Bank have demonstrated an overall commitment to our city, investing \$75 million in building new branches in the market – including six in key growth areas in the city; and

WHEREAS, Under Chris Goller's leadership, since 2010 PNC Bank has invested more than \$250 million in tax credits to help rebuild various communities in Milwaukee, with catalytic projects such as St. Marcus Lutheran School and the Westlawn Gardens Housing development, also an investment of \$20 million in the near south side, with resources that helped build key community anchors like Journey House and the Journey House Packers Stadium; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and thanks Chris Goller for his work and leadership on investments that are having a positive impact on the economic vitality and quality of life in the City of Milwaukee, and wishes for him success in all future endeavors; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Chris Goller.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Nik Kovac, Milele A. Coggs, Willie C. Wade and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 10, 2015.